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1. Summary  
 
This document reports the Inter-project coaching meeting of the Erasmus+ Capacity Building in 
the Field of Higher Education project „Development of master curricula for natural disasters 
risk management in Western Balkan countries“ (NatRisk), held at UNID, on the 7th of March 
2018. The meeting was chaired by Simon McCarthy, MUHEC. The objective was to discuss the 
similar projects for sharing ideas, debating all project aspects and activities. The organised 
meeting will be used to avoid mistakes and tackle problems that are similar and to analyse 
similarities and differences in the projects objectives and outcomes.   
 

2. List of attendees  
 
Thirty eight representatives from 12 partner institutions (University of Nis – UNI, University of 
Natural Resources and Life Sciences, Vienna – BOKU, Middlesex University Higher Education 
Corporation – MUHEC, University of Messina – UNIME, Óbuda University – OE, Academy of 
Criminalistics and Police Studies – KPA, University of Pristina in Kosovska Mitrovica – UPKM, 
University of Sarajevo – UNSA, Technical College of Applied Sciences Urosevac with 
temporary seat in Leposavic – TCASU, University of Defence in Belgrade – UNID, Technical 
University of Crete, Chania – TUC, University of Banja Luka  - UBL) were present at the meeting 

as well as four from other Erasmus+ projects. The list of attendees is presented below. 
 

No. Name Institution acronym E-mail 

1 Mirjana Laban University of Novi 
Sad 

mlaban@uns.ac.rs 

2 Imre Lendak University of Novi 
Sad 

lendak@uns.ac.rs 

3 Zvonimir Ivanović P4 - KPA  zvonimir.ivanovic@kpa.edu.rs 

4 Nenad Radović P4 - KPA  nenad.radovic@kpa.edu.rs 

5 Milan Gocić P1 - UNI milan.gocic@gaf.ni.ac.rs 

6 Vesna Stankov-Jovanović P1 - UNI sjvesna@pmf.ni.ac.rs 

7 Slaviša Trajković P1 - UNI slavisa@gaf.ni.ac.rs 

8 Vladan Nikolić P1 - UNI vladan.nikolic@gaf.ni.ac.rs 

9 Snežana Đorić-Veljković P1 - UNI snezana.djoric.veljkovic@gaf.ni.ac
.rs 

10 Ivica Manić P1 - UNI ivica.manic@elfak.ni.ac.rs 

11 Michael Tritthart P2 - BOKU michael.tritthart@boku.ac.at 

12 Kurt Glock P2 - BOKU kurt.glock@boku.ac.at 

13 Andre Hackelberg P2 - BOKU andre.hackelberg@boku.ac.at 

14 Michael Dawney P3 - MUHEC M.Dawney@mdx.ac.uk 
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15 Simon McCarthy P3 - MUHEC S.McCarthy@mdx.ac.uk 

16 Alicia Wright P3 - MUHEC A.Wright@mdx.ac.uk 

17 Saša Mijalković P4 - KPA sasa.mijalkovic@kpa.edu.rs 

18 Vuk Kulić P4 - KPA  vuk.kulic@kpa.edu.rs 

19 Danijela Ilić Komatina P5 - UPKM  danijela.ilic@pr.ac.rs 

20 Nataša Elezović P5 - UPKM  natasa.elezovic@pr.ac.rs 

21 Aleksandra Petrović P5 - UPKM  aleksandra.petrovic@pr.ac.rs 

22 Nebojša Arsić P5 - UPKM  nebojsa.arsic@pr.ac.rs 

23 Emina Hadžić P6 - UNSA emina_hadzic@gf.unsa.ba 

24 Dženana Bijedić P6 - UNSA dzenanabijedic@gmail.com 

25 Darko Paspalj P7 - UBL dpaspalj@yahoo.com 

26 Milica Sikimić P7 - UBL msikimic@yahoo.com 

27 Predrag Stanojević P8 – TCASU stanojevicpredrag@yahoo.com 

28 Nenad Marković P8 – TCASU nen.mark74@yahoo.com 

29 Giuseppe Tito Aronica P9 – UNIME garonica@unime.it 

30 Francesca Scribano P9 – UNIME francesca.scribano@unime.it 

31 Agota Dregelyi-Kiss P10 - OE dregelyi.agota@bgk.uni-
obuda.hu 

32 Erzsebet Ancza P10 - OE ancza.erzsebet@bgk.uni-
obuda.hu 

33 Gabriella Farkas P10 - OE farkas.gabriella@bgk.uni-
obuda.hu 

34 Georgios Stavroulakis P12 - TUC gestavr@dpem.tuc.gr 

35 Georgios Tairidis P12 - TUC tairidis@gmail.com 

36 Miroslav Talijan P11 - UNID talijan.miroslav@gmail.com 

37 Rade Slavković P11 - UNID bjor4s@gmail.com 

38 Saša Stojanović P11 - UNID sas.stojanovic@gmail.com 

39 Mišo Planojević P11 - UNID miso.planojevic@gmail.com 

40 Radovan Karkalić P11 - UNID radovan.karkalic@va.mod.gov.rs 

41 Dejan Kurtov P11 - UNID dejankurtov@gmail.com 

42 Svetlana Petrović P11 - UNID svetlana.petrovic@kpa.edu.rs 

 

mailto:tairidis@gmail.com
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3. Agenda – Inter-project coaching meeting  
 

Wednesday, 7thMarch 2018 

Classroom no. 4, National Defence School, University of Defence 

09:00-09:30 NatRisk participants registration 

1st Session – Opening & Western Balkan experience 
 

09:30-09:50 Welcome speeches Mladen Vuruna, Rector, UNID 

09:50-10:00 Inter-project coaching - 
Introduction 

Simon McCarthy, MUHEC  

10:00-10:20 NatRisk - Development of 
master curricula for natural 
disasters risk management in 

Western Balkan countries  

Milan Gocic, UNI 

10:20-10:40 K-Force - Knowledge FOr 
Resilient soCiEty 

Mirjana Laban, University of Novi 
Sad 

10:40-11:00 ImprESS - Improving academic 
and professional education 
capacity in Serbia in the area of 
safety & security (by means of 
strategic partnership with the 
EU) 

Zvonimir Ivanovic, KPA 

11:00-11:20 BestSDI - Western Balkans 
Academic Education Evolution 
and Professional’s Sustainable 
Training for Spatial Data 
Infrastructures 

Emina Hadzic, UNSA 

11:20-11:40 ISSES - Information security 
services education in Serbia 

Imre Lendak, University of Novi Sad 

11:40-12:00 NarcoMap - Improving 
Knowledge on NPS and Opiates 
Trafficking in Europe 

Nenad Radovic, KPA 

12:00-12:30 Coffee break  
2nd Session – EU experience 

 

12:30-12:50 MUHEC project experience Mike Dawney, MUHEC 

12:50-13:10 BOKU project experience Andre Hackelberg, BOKU 

13:10-13:30 UNIME project experience Francesca Scribano, UNIME 

13:30-14:00 General discussion and closing the meeting 

14:00-15:00 Buffet lunch 

 

After the participants’ registration which started at 09:00, Prof. Mladen Vuruna, rector of the University 
of Defence, presented University of Defence. Simon McCarthy, MUHEC, introduced us the needs and 
benefits for the organisation of the inter-project coaching meeting. Milan Gocic, UNI, as a coordinator of 
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the NatRisk project presented project results and highlighted the project objectives and how they will be 

achieved. Mirjana Laban, University of Novi Sad, presented K-Force - Knowledge FOr Resilient 
soCiEty and highlighted problems in realization of SMS because of national legislation. 
Zvonimir Ivanovic, KPA, presented ImprESS - Improving academic and professional education 
capacity in Serbia in the area of safety & security (by means of strategic partnership with the 
EU) and similar activities to the NatRisk project. Emina Hadzic, UNSA, presented BestSDI - 
Western Balkans Academic Education Evolution and Professional’s Sustainable Training for 
Spatial Data Infrastructures, its achieved results and plans for development of master curricula. 
Imre Lendak, University of Novi Sad, presented ISSES - Information security services education in 
Serbia and their future activities and plans related to trainings and development of new 
courses. Nenad Radovic, KPA, presented the project titled NarcoMap - Improving Knowledge 
on NPS and Opiates Trafficking in Europe.     
 

Three persons from the IRO (Mike Dawney, MUHEC, Andre Hackelberg, BOKU and Francesca 
Scribano, UNIME) presentd their experience related to similar realized projects and also how to 
implement mobility strand.    
 

The meeting ended at 14:00.  

 

4. Conclusions 
 

The meeting was concluded with positive impressions and it was everyone's opinion that it was 
very beneficial and that detailed and precise instructions were given for the forthcoming 
activities.  

The presentations and material from the meeting will be additionally delivered to all partners 
and will be available at the project website and platform. 
 
 
 

In Belgrade, 08 March 2018 
 


